33. SOCIAL SECURITY 

A. Effective January 1, 2001 the County, and each employee paid in accordance with this 

Salary Schedule shall make contributions to the Social Security fund of seven and sixty-five 

hundredths percent (7.65%) of the first eighty thousand four hundred dollars ($80,400) and one 

and forty-five hundredths percent (1.45%) of the remainder paid in wages per employee per 

calendar year.  Employee contributions shall be made through payroll deductions. 

B. Subsequent changes in the Social Security tax rate and/or the taxable wage base as enacted